

## INCORRECT BEHAVIOUR

Event \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Person Responsible (art. 118.3, GRs):

Name \_\_\_\_\_

FEI ID \_\_\_\_\_

### OFFENCE

#### FEI Endurance Rules Art. 815.3.6

**Incorrect behaviour**

Signature of  
Person Responsible \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Official \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Witness \_\_\_\_\_

**FEI Official to notify FEI Headquarters about this  
Notification within 48 hours to [endurancereport@fei.org](mailto:endurancereport@fei.org).**

## INCORRECT BEHAVIOUR NOTIFICATION



**You are hereby notified that due to your incorrect behaviour you will receive 100 penalty points and you will be suspended for a period of two (2) months.**

### Extract of Art. 815.3.6, FEI Endurance Rules

Updated 9th Edition, effective 1 January 2017

Penalty points are accumulated from the first penalty rolling forward for a period of 12 months. Thereafter on the first anniversary of each point penalty such penalty is dropped from the running total.

100 penalty points will result in an automatic two month suspension period. After such suspension the points total is reduced to zero.

**Contrary to Article 169.71 of the GRs incorrect behaviour towards (a) Event Officials or any other party connected with the Event (other Athlete, journalist, public etc.) and/or (b) Doping Control Officers, Testing Veterinarian, Chaperones and/or any other person involved in the collection of a doping control sample will entail a penalty of 100 points.**

In addition to the sanctions listed above, other sanctions may also be applicable and violations of the relevant rules may be brought in front of the FEI Tribunal.”